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CIRCULAR

Sub: Revised Academic Calendar for the Academic year 2015-16-Implementation-
Reg.
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The revised Academic Calendar for the University P.G. and P.G. Diploma
Programmes for the Academic year 2015-16 is enclosed herewith for strict compliance. The
revised Academic Calendar may be brought to the notice of all the faculty members and

students of the University Departments.

/BY ORDER/

Encl: As above &_,1 MJ"‘/::

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
(Academic-Admissions)

To
All the Deans of schools/Heads of Departments / Centre Heads
of the Pondicherry University



PONDICHERRY UNIVERSITY
PUDUCHERRY - 605 014,

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR THE UNIVERSITY PROGRAMMES 2015-16 (Revised)
For P.G./ P.G. Diploma Programmes of the University)

UNIVERSITY REOPENS AFTER SUMMER VACATION ON Monaay, the 22 June 2015

Semester Descriptions Period of
. Session
COUNSELLING AND REGISTRATION* | 22.06.2015 to | Monday to Friday
26.06.2015
OoDD Commencement of Regular Classes 29.06.2015 Monday i
SEMESTER | Last date for payment of fees 10.07.2015 Friday '
(22.06.2015 | Last date for dropping courses 17.07.2015 Friday
to Submission of Registration Cards to Thursday
| 14.12.2015) | the Academic Section el ek
End of Classes 30.11.2015 Monday
1 Commencement of Examinations 01.12.2015 Tuesday
Completion of Examinations 14,12.2015 Monday
| Last date for declaration of provisional | 18.12.2015 Friday !
: results |
| COUNSELLING AND REGISTRATION** 21.12.2015 to | Monday to ]
| 23.12.2015 Wednesday j
Semester | Descriptions Period of
| Session
I "Commencement of Regular Classes 21.12.2015 Monday 1
| Last date for payment of fees 28.12.2015 Monday
i EVEN Last date for dropping courses 30.12.2015 Wednesday
| SEMESTER —— :
| Submission of Registration Cards to 31.12.2015 Thursday |
| (21.12.2015 | the Academic Section |
Winter Vacation 01.01.2016 to 16.01.2016
to
: End of Classes 22.04.2016 Friday
. 04.05.2016)
' ' Commencement of Examinations 25.04.2016 Monday
Completion of Examinations 04.05.2016 Wednesday
| Last date for declaration of provisional | 10.05.2016 Tuesday
| results
'SUMMER VACATION - 11.05.2016 (Wednesday) to 26.06.2016(Sunday) N _]
L |

*For Odd Semester students
*“*For Even Semester students

# If not paid by the last date, fine to be paid @ Rs.5/- per day for the first 10 days,
Rs.10/- per day thereafter up to the last day of the month in which the fees due. After
that the readmission fees of Rs.1000/- plus UDF Rs.500/- are to be paid along with
the fee arrears v_vith fine. Readmission will require Vice-Chancellor’s approvall.

No students who has less than 70% attendance in any course shall be permitted to

attend the end-sémester examination. He shall be asked to repeat that course the next
time it is offered.
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